TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM352357

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sekisui Diagnostics, LLC		08/21/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sekisui Virotech GmbH		
Street Address:	Löwenplatz 5		
City:	Rüsselsheim am Main		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	65428		
Entity Type:	COMPANY: GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1964520	VIROTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

617319177 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617439.2177

docket@nutter.com Email: Patrick J. Concannon **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seaport West

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 115993-10

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Patrick J. Concannon Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2604

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick J. Concannon /PJC/ SIGNATURE:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005606 FRAME: 0173**

900335297

DATE SIGNED: 08/24/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=Virotech TM Assignment#page1.tif
source=Virotech TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005606 FRAME: 0174

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is between Sekisui Diagnostics, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Sekisui Virotech GmbH, a company organized under the laws of Germany ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all of the right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Marks</u>"), and owns Reg. No. 1964520 for the one of the Marks with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the aforesaid Marks and all registrations and applications for registration throughout the world therefor, together with the good will of the business with which such Marks are used and together with all rights to sue and recover for any past infringements of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as an instrument under seal by its duly authorized officer this 21st day of August, 2015.

SEKISUI DIĄGNOSTICS, LLC

By: _____

Name: Robert T. Schruender

Title: President & Chief Operating Officer

Acknowledged:

SEKISUI VIROTECH GMBH

Name: Robert T. Schruender

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

The Marks

VIROTECH



TRADEMARK REEL: 005606 FRAME: 0176